EXTERNAL DRIVER
TYPE C
Easily upgrade
to LED
Perfect fluorescent replacement
High system efficacy up to 140 LPW
Wide beam 325° light emitting area
Any Pin installation

*
Only tubes with specified drivers are listed in DLC website, shown as kit model numbers above.**
Ordering Code Bare Lamp
Watt(W)
System
Watt(W) Initial Lumen Base CRI Color Temp Rated Average
life
MOL
(in) Beam Angle
13                  11.5               1650/1700            G13        82              3000K/3500K                   50,000               48              160L48T8-830/835-12P-G4-EX
L48T8-840/850-12P-G4-EX 13                  11.5               1800/1800            G13        82              4000K/5000K                   50,000               48              160
16                    14                2000/2000            G13        82              3000K/3500K                   50,000               48              160L48T8-830/835-14P-G4-EX
L48T8-840/850-14P-G4-EX 16                    14                2050/2050            G13        82              4000K/5000K                   50,000               48              160
Kit Model List
Tube Model List
Kit Model Lamp Model Driver Model Qty.
L48T8-XYY-12P-G4-EX-B2
L48T8-XYY-12P-G4-EX
2 D2C-48V-0300-UVC-B1A-DM
L48T8-XYY-12P-G4-EX-B3 3 D4C-48V-0300-UVC-B1A-DM
D4C-48V-0300-UVC-B1A-DM4L48T8-XYY-12P-G4-EX-B4
L48T8-XYY-14P-G4-EX-B2
L48T8-XYY-14P-G4-EX
2 D2C-48V-0300-UVC-B1A-DM
L48T8-XYY-14P-G4-EX-B3 3 D4C-48V-0300-UVC-B1A-DM
D4C-48V-0300-UVC-B1A-DM4L48T8-XYY-14P-G4-EX-B4
TM
INSTALLATION GUIDE:
2) Make sure POWER IS TURNED OFF at the source to